

Order dated:- 10-11-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

(03) accused filed petition u/s 317 crpc.

No witness is present.

Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition of accused Sk. Fajlu and praying for call for death report of the said accused.

Heard. considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Call for Death report of the aforesaid accused from the concerned P.S.

Fix...26-03-2026....for D/R and Appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah